nized Radiation-Induced Disorders and SNOMED CT - ICD-10-CM codes

Conditions resulting from exposure to external ionizing radiation and/or internal contamination with radioactive material (RAM)

Presumptive Regulator
Condition Name SNOMED CT Code ICD-10-CM Code 4 p e System / Category ~5-Year Survival Rate gu y
Condition Reference

Leukemia (other than 38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(i);

1 chronichlymphocytic 93143009 C95.90 Yes Hematologic / Blood ~65% (varies by type) §3.311(b)(2)1i)
leukemia)
2 Cancer of the Thyroid 363478007 Cc73 Yes Endocrine ~98% ::gii(i?('iﬁﬁ)(d)(z)(”)'
38 CFR
3 Cancer of the Breast 254837009 C50.919 Yes Reproductive / Breast ~91% §3.309(d)(2)(iii);
§3.311(b)(2)(iii)
38 CFR
4 Cancer of the Pharynx 363510005 C14.0 Yes Head & Neck ~55% §3.309(d)(2)(iv);
§3.311(b)(2)
5 Cancer of the Esophagus 372130007 C15.9 Yes Gastrointestinal ~20% 38 CFR §3.303(d)(2)(v);
§3.311(b)(2)(viii)
38 CFR
6 Cancer of the Stomach 363349007 C16.9 Yes Gastrointestinal ~33% §3.309(d)(2)(vi);
§3.311(b)(2)(ix)
Cancer of the Small X ) 38 CFR .
7 ) 363406005 C17.9 Yes Gastrointestinal ~68% §3.309(d)(2)(vii);
Intestine
§3.311(b)(2)
38 CFR
8 Cancer of the Pancreas 372003004 C25.9 Yes Gastrointestinal ~12% §3.309(d)(2)(viii);
§3.311(b)(2)(xi)
38 CFR
9 Multiple Myeloma 109989006 C90.00 Yes Hematologic / Blood ~57% §3.309(d)(2)(ix);

§3.311(b)(2)(xv)

Lymphomas (other than 38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(x);

10 118601006 C85.90 Yes Hematologic / Blood ~73%

Hodgkin's disease) §3.311(b)(2)(xxii)
38 CFR
11 Cancer of the Bile Ducts 312104005 C24.0 Yes Hepatobiliary ~10% §3.309(d)(2)(xi);
§3.311(b)(2)
38 CFR

c f th
1p -encerorthe 363353009 c23 Yes Hepatobiliary ~19% §3.309(d)(2)(xii);

Gallbladd
allbladder §3.311(b)(2)
Primary Liver Cancer 38 CFR
13 (except if cirrhosis or 95214007 C22.0 Yes Hepatobiliary ~21% §3.309(d)(2)(xiii);

hepatitis B indicated) §3.311(b)(2)(vi)
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Cancer of the Salivary
Gland

Cancer of the Urinary
Tract / Renal Pelves

Bronchiolo-alveolar
Carcinoma

Cancer of the Bone

Cancer of the Brain

Cancer of the Colon

Cancer of the Lung

Cancer of the Ovary

Cancer of the Kidney
(Renal Cell)

Cancer of the Urinary
Bladder

Cancer of the Skin
(including melanoma)

Cancer of the Rectum

Cancer of the Prostate

Tumors of the Brain and
Central Nervous System

Posterior Subcapsular
Cataracts

Non-malignant Thyroid
Nodular Disease

Parathyroid Adenoma

399326009

126880001

254632001

93761005

126952004

363406005

254637007

363443007

363518003

399326009

372244006

363351006

399068003

126952004

315328002

237495005

128565005

C08.9

C68.9

C34.90

C41.9

C71.9

C18.9

C34.90

C56.9

Ce4.9

C67.9

C44.90/C43.9

C20

ce1

C71.9/D33.9

H26.049

E04.9

D35.1

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Head & Neck

Genitourinary

Respiratory

Musculoskeletal

Neurological / CNS

Gastrointestinal

Respiratory

Reproductive

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Dermatologic

Gastrointestinal

Genitourinary

Neurological / CNS

Ophthalmologic

Endocrine

Endocrine

~75%

~77%

~55% (stage-dependent)

~68%

~36%

~65%

~24%

~50%

~77%
~77%

~93% (melanoma); >95% (non-
mel.)

~67%
~97%

~36% (malignant); ~90%
(benign)

N/A (non-malignant)

N/A (non-malignant)

N/A (benign)

38 CFR
§3.309(d)(2)(xiv);
§3.311(b)(2)(xiv)
38 CFR
§3.309(d)(2)(xv);
§3.311(b)(2)

38 CFR
§3.309(d)(2)(xvi);
§3.311(b)(2)(iv)
38 CFR
§3.309(d)(2)(xvii);
§3.311(b)(2)(v)
38 CFR
§3.309(d)(2)(xviii);
§3.311(b)(2)(xx)
38 CFR
§3.309(d)(2)(xix);
§3.311(b)(2)(x)
38 CFR
§3.309(d)(2)(xx);
§3.311(b)(2)(iv)
38 CFR
§3.309(d)(2)(xxi);
§3.311(b)(2)(xviii)
38 CFR
§3.311(b)(2) (xii)
38 CFR
§3.311(b)(2)(xiii)

38 CFR
§3.311(b)(2)(vii)

38 CFR
§3.311(b)(2)(xxi)
38 CFR
§3.311(b)(2) (xxiii)

38 CFR
§3.311(b)(2)(xx)

38 CFR
§3.311(b)(2)(xvi)

38 CFR
§3.311(b)(2)(xvii)

38 CFR
§3.311(b)(2)(xix)
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32

33

34

35

36

37

Cancer of the Cecum

Cancer of the Sigmoid
Colon

Cancer of the Larynx

Cancer of the Uterus /
Endometrium

Cancer of the Cervix
Cancer of the Nasal
Cavity / Sinuses

Any Other Cancer

363406005

363406005

363498003

371973000

363354003

126685009

363346000

C18.0
C18.7
C32.9
C55

C53.9

€30.0/C31.9

Variable

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Gastrointestinal
Gastrointestinal
Head & Neck
Reproductive
Reproductive

Head & Neck

Variable / Any System

~63%

~65%

~61%

~81%

~67%

~58%

Variable

38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)
38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)
38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)
38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)
38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)

38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)

38 CFR
§3.311(b)(2)(xxiv)
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