

VA Recognized Radiation-Induced Disorders and SNOMED CT - ICD-10-CM codes

Conditions resulting from exposure to external ionizing radiation and/or internal contamination with radioactive material (RAM)

#	Condition Name	SNOMED CT Code	ICD-10-CM Code	Presumptive Condition	System / Category	~5-Year Survival Rate	Regulatory Reference
1	Leukemia (other than chronic lymphocytic leukemia)	93143009	C95.90	Yes	Hematologic / Blood	~65% (varies by type)	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(i); §3.311(b)(2)(i)
2	Cancer of the Thyroid	363478007	C73	Yes	Endocrine	~98%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(ii); §3.311(b)(2)(ii)
3	Cancer of the Breast	254837009	C50.919	Yes	Reproductive / Breast	~91%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(iii); §3.311(b)(2)(iii)
4	Cancer of the Pharynx	363510005	C14.0	Yes	Head & Neck	~55%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(iv); §3.311(b)(2)
5	Cancer of the Esophagus	372130007	C15.9	Yes	Gastrointestinal	~20%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(v); §3.311(b)(2)(viii)
6	Cancer of the Stomach	363349007	C16.9	Yes	Gastrointestinal	~33%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(vi); §3.311(b)(2)(ix)
7	Cancer of the Small Intestine	363406005	C17.9	Yes	Gastrointestinal	~68%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(vii); §3.311(b)(2)
8	Cancer of the Pancreas	372003004	C25.9	Yes	Gastrointestinal	~12%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(viii); §3.311(b)(2)(xi)
9	Multiple Myeloma	109989006	C90.00	Yes	Hematologic / Blood	~57%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(ix); §3.311(b)(2)(xv)
10	Lymphomas (other than Hodgkin's disease)	118601006	C85.90	Yes	Hematologic / Blood	~73%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(x); §3.311(b)(2)(xxii)
11	Cancer of the Bile Ducts	312104005	C24.0	Yes	Hepatobiliary	~10%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(xi); §3.311(b)(2)
12	Cancer of the Gallbladder	363353009	C23	Yes	Hepatobiliary	~19%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(xii); §3.311(b)(2)
13	Primary Liver Cancer (except if cirrhosis or hepatitis B indicated)	95214007	C22.0	Yes	Hepatobiliary	~21%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(xiii); §3.311(b)(2)(vi)

14	Cancer of the Salivary Gland	399326009	C08.9	Yes	Head & Neck	~75%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(xiv); §3.311(b)(2)(xiv)
15	Cancer of the Urinary Tract / Renal Pelves	126880001	C68.9	Yes	Genitourinary	~77%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(xv); §3.311(b)(2)
16	Bronchiolo-alveolar Carcinoma	254632001	C34.90	Yes	Respiratory	~55% (stage-dependent)	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(xvi); §3.311(b)(2)(iv)
17	Cancer of the Bone	93761005	C41.9	Yes	Musculoskeletal	~68%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(xvii); §3.311(b)(2)(v)
18	Cancer of the Brain	126952004	C71.9	Yes	Neurological / CNS	~36%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(xviii); §3.311(b)(2)(xx)
19	Cancer of the Colon	363406005	C18.9	Yes	Gastrointestinal	~65%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(xix); §3.311(b)(2)(x)
20	Cancer of the Lung	254637007	C34.90	Yes	Respiratory	~24%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(xx); §3.311(b)(2)(iv)
21	Cancer of the Ovary	363443007	C56.9	Yes	Reproductive	~50%	38 CFR §3.309(d)(2)(xxi); §3.311(b)(2)(xviii)
22	Cancer of the Kidney (Renal Cell)	363518003	C64.9	No	Genitourinary	~77%	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)(xii)
23	Cancer of the Urinary Bladder	399326009	C67.9	No	Genitourinary	~77%	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)(xiii)
24	Cancer of the Skin (including melanoma)	372244006	C44.90 / C43.9	No	Dermatologic	~93% (melanoma); >95% (non-mel.)	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)(vii)
25	Cancer of the Rectum	363351006	C20	No	Gastrointestinal	~67%	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)(xxi)
26	Cancer of the Prostate	399068003	C61	No	Genitourinary	~97%	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)(xxiii)
27	Tumors of the Brain and Central Nervous System	126952004	C71.9 / D33.9	No	Neurological / CNS	~36% (malignant); ~90% (benign)	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)(xx)
28	Posterior Subcapsular Cataracts	315328002	H26.049	No	Ophthalmologic	N/A (non-malignant)	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)(xvi)
29	Non-malignant Thyroid Nodular Disease	237495005	E04.9	No	Endocrine	N/A (non-malignant)	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)(xvii)
30	Parathyroid Adenoma	128565005	D35.1	No	Endocrine	N/A (benign)	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)(xix)

31	Cancer of the Cecum	363406005	C18.0	No	Gastrointestinal	~63%	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)
32	Cancer of the Sigmoid Colon	363406005	C18.7	No	Gastrointestinal	~65%	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)
33	Cancer of the Larynx	363498003	C32.9	No	Head & Neck	~61%	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)
34	Cancer of the Uterus / Endometrium	371973000	C55	No	Reproductive	~81%	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)
35	Cancer of the Cervix	363354003	C53.9	No	Reproductive	~67%	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)
36	Cancer of the Nasal Cavity / Sinuses	126685009	C30.0 / C31.9	No	Head & Neck	~58%	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)
37	Any Other Cancer	363346000	Variable	No	Variable / Any System	Variable	38 CFR §3.311(b)(2)(xxiv)